Health

updated 7-29-2020

Licensed End-Stage Renal Disease Treatment Facilities/Outpatient Renal Dialysis Facilities

License License
Facility Name Address City State Zip County Expiry Date Number

BLUE MOUNTAIN KIDNEY CENTER 72556 COYOTE ROAD PENDLETON OR 97801 UMATILLA not applicable
CAPE ARAGO DIALYSIS 1935 THOMPSON ROAD COOS BAY OR 97420 COOS 12/31/20 17-0123
CORNELL ROAD DIALYSIS 1700 NW 167TH PLACE, SUITE 230 BEAVERTON OR 97006 WASHINGTON 12/31/20 17-0088
DESCHUTES RIVER DIALYSIS 61280 SE COOMBS PLACE BEND OR 97702 DESCHUTES 12/31/20 17-0124
FMC ALBANY 605 HICKORY STREET NW ALBANY OR 97321 LINN 12/31/20 17-0031
FMC BEND 1239 NE MEDICAL CENTER DRIVE SUITE 100 BEND OR 97701 DESCHUTES 12/31/20 17-0042
FMC CLACKAMAS 13560 SE 97TH AVENUE CLACKAMAS OR 97015 CLACKAMAS 12/31/20 17-0066
FMC COOS BAY 1971 THOMPSON ROAD COOS BAY OR 97420 COOS 12/31/20 17-0016
FMC CORVALLIS OREGON 3580 NW SAMARITAN DRIVE CORVALLIS OR 97330 BENTON 12/31/20 17-0091
FMC DIALYSIS SERVICES OF MT HOOD 23335 SE STARK STREET GRESHAM OR 97030 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0036
FMC EMERALD VALLEY 350 Q STREET SPRINGFIELD OR 97477 LANE 12/31/20 17-0111
FMC EUGENE 201 RIVER AVENUE EUGENE OR 97404 LANE 12/31/20 17-0012
FMC LEBANON 665 NORTH 5TH STREET LEBANON OR 97355 LINN 12/31/20 17-0090
FMC MADRAS DIALYSIS POBOXT MADRAS OR 97741 JEFFERSON 12/31/20 17-0109
FMC MILTON FREEWATER 1213 S MAIN STREET MILTON FREEWATER OR 97862 UMATILLA 12/31/20 17-0094
FMC NEWPORT 957 SW COAST HWY NEWPORT OR 97365 LINCOLN 12/31/20 17-0089
FMC REDMOND 916 SW 17TH STREET, SUITE 100 REDMOND OR 97756 DESCHUTES 12/31/20 17-0071
FMC SALEM 440 LANCASTER DR NE SALEM OR 97301 MARION 12/31/20 17-0014
FMC SPRINGFIELD 304 Q STREET SPRINGFIELD OR 97477 LANE 12/31/20 17-0015
FMC WEST SALEM 1060 2ND STREET NW SALEM OR 97304 POLK 12/31/20 17-0082
FOSTER POWELL DIALYSIS 6828 SE FOSTER RD PORTLAND OR 97206 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0121
FOUR RIVERS DIALYSIS CENTER 515 EAST LANE ONTARIO OR 97914 MALHEUR 12/31/20 17-0064
FRESENIUS KIDNEY CARE PIEDMONT 7474 NE MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD PORTLAND OR 97211 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0118
FRESENIUS KIDNEY CARE ROSE QUARTER 4905 NE MARTIN LUTHER KING BLVD PORTLAND OR 97227 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0114
FRESENIUS KIDNEY CARE TUALATIN 8050 SW WARM SPRINGS STREET SUITE 120 TUALATIN OR 97062 CLACKAMAS 12/31/20 17-0113
FRESENIUS KIDNEY CARE WEST EUGENE 3747 W 11TH AVENUE EUGENE OR 97402 LANE 12/31/20 17-0120
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE FLORENCE OREGON 2820 KINGWOOD STREET FLORENCE OR 97439 LANE 12/31/20 17-0095
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE MAYWOOD PARK 11909 NE GLENN WIDING DRIVE PORTLAND OR 97220 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0093
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE SANDY DIALYSIS 37139 HIGHWAY 26 SANDY OR 97055 CLACKAMAS 12/31/20 17-0102
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE SCHOLLS FERRY 10300 SW NIMBUS STE P-A PORTLAND OR 97223 WASHINGTON 12/31/20 17-0099
GLEN CREEK DIALYSIS 645 9TH STREET NW, SUITE 145 SALEM OR 97304 POLK 12/31/20 17-0125
GRANTS PASS II DIALYSIS 1055 REDWOOD AVENUE GRANTS PASS OR 97527 JOSEPHINE 12/31/20 17-0097
GRESHAM STATION DIALYSIS 878 NW BURNSIDE ROAD GRESHAM OR 97030 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0116




HERMISTON COMMUNITY DIALYSIS CENTER
HILLSBORO DIALYSIS CENTER

HILLTOP DIALYSIS

| HOME DIALYSIS LLC

KAISER SUNNYBROOK PERITONEAL DIALYSIS FACILITY

KLAMATH FALLS DIALYSIS

LAKE ROAD DIALYSIS CENTER
LANCASTER DRIVE DIALYSIS

LINCOLN CITY DIALYSIS
MCMINNVILLE DIALYSIS

MERIDIAN PARK DIALYSIS CENTER
NE SALEM DIALYSIS

NOBLE WOODS DIALYSIS CLINIC
OREGON KIDNEY CENTER

PEDIATRIC PERITONEAL DIALYSIS
PNRS BEAVERTON DIALYSIS CENTER
PNRS COLUMBIA RIVER THE DALLES
PNRS EASTERN OREGON DIALYSIS CENTER
PNRS HOLLYWOOD DIALYSIS CENTER
PNRS HOME DIALYSIS

PNRS MCMINNVILLE KIDNEY CENTER
PNRS NEWBERG DIALYSIS CENTER
PNRS NORTH COAST DIALYSIS CLINIC
PNRS ST HELENS DIALYSIS

PNRS TUALATIN KIDNEY CENTER
PNRS TWIN OAKS

PNRS/THC RAINES DIALYSIS CENTER
PORTLAND GATEWAY DIALYSIS
PORTLAND MLK DIALYSIS

RAY YASUI DIALYSIS CENTER
REDWOOD DIALYSIS

ROGUE VALLEY DIALYSIS
ROSEBURG/MERCY DIALYSIS

SALEM DIALYSIS

SALEM NORTH DIALYSIS

SHERWOOD DIALYSIS CENTER
SISKIYOU DIALYSIS

US RENAL CARE EAST PORTLAND HOME DIALYSIS
US RENAL CARE GRESHAM DIALYSIS

1155 W LINDA AVENUE

2500 NE CENTURY BLVD STE 300 BLDG E
328 WARNER MILNE ROAD

12045 SE PARDEE STREET

9900 SE SUNNYSIDE ROAD

2421 WASHBURN WAY, SUITE B
6902 SE LAKE ROAD, SUITE 100

421 LANCASTER DRIVE NE

2817 NE WEST DEVILS LAKE RD

200 NE NORTON LANE

19255 SW 65TH AVENUE, SUITE 100
4792 PORTLAND ROAD NE

5333 E MAIN STREET

3524 NE SANDY BLVD

3181 SW SAM JACKSON PARK ROAD
2715 SW 153RD DRIVE

411 LONE PINE BLVD

10601 WALTON RD

2824 NE WASCO STREET, SUITE 100
2701 NW VAUGHN STREET, SUITE 150
345 SE NORTON LANE STE B

3100 HAYWORTH AVE

632 MARINE DRIVE

500 N COLUMBIA RIVER HIGHWAY, SUITE 510

7780 SW MOHAWK STREET

15201 NW GREENBRIER PARKWAY, SUITE C-2

3201 19TH AVENUE

9932 NE HALSEY STREET

2737 NE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BLVD
1125 MAY STREET, SUITE 302

201 SW L STREET

760 GOLF VIEW DRIVE, SUITE 100

2410 NW EDENBOWER BLVD, SUITE 178
3550 LIBERTY ROAD S SUITE 100

1220 LIBERTY STREET NE

21035 SW PACIFIC HIGHWAY

50 ROSSANLEY DRIVE

10802 SE WASHINGTON STREET

1360 EAST POWELL BOULEVARD

HERMISTON
HILLSBORO
OREGON CITY
PORTLAND
CLACKAMAS

KLAMATH FALLS

MILWAUKIE
SALEM
LINCOLN CITY
MCMINNVILLE
TUALATIN
SALEM
HILLSBORO
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
BEAVERTON
THE DALLES
ISLAND CITY
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
MCMINNVILLE
NEWBERG
ASTORIA
SAINT HELENS
TUALATIN
BEAVERTON
FOREST GROVE
PORTLAND
PORTLAND
HOOD RIVER
GRANTS PASS
MEDFORD
ROSEBURG
SALEM
SALEM
SHERWOOD
MEDFORD
PORTLAND
GRESHAM
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97838
97124
97045
97266
97015
97603
97267
97301
97367
97128
97062
97305
97123
97232
97239
97006
97058
97850
97232
97210
97128
97132
97103
97051
97062
97006
97116
97220
97212
97031
97526
97504
97471
97302
97301
97140
97501
97216
97030

UMATILLA
WASHINGTON
CLACKAMAS
CLACKAMAS
CLACKAMAS
KLAMATH
CLACKAMAS
MARION
LINCOLN
YAMHILL
WASHINGTON
MARION
WASHINGTON
MULTNOMAH
MULTNOMAH
WASHINGTON
WASCO
UNION
MULTNOMAH
MULTNOMAH
YAMHILL
YAMHILL
CLATSOP
COLUMBIA
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
MULTNOMAH
MULTNOMAH
HOOD RIVER
JOSEPHINE
JACKSON
DOUGLAS
MARION
MARION
WASHINGTON
JACKSON
MULTNOMAH
MULTNOMAH

12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20
12/31/20

17-0035
17-0070
17-0106
17-0110
17-0112
17-0081
17-0060
17-0115
17-0119
17-0086
17-0069
17-0098
17-0105
17-0061
17-0117
17-0067
17-0096
17-0065
17-0051
17-0052
17-0053
17-0063
17-0054
17-0080
17-0057
17-0058
17-0055
17-0107
17-0108
17-0003
17-0083
17-0084
17-0049
17-0047
17-0050
17-0044
17-0122
17-0100
17-0101




US RENAL CARE PORTLAND DIALYSIS 10595 SE STARK STREET PORTLAND OR 97216 MULTNOMAH 12/31/20 17-0104
US RENAL CARE TILLAMOOK DIALYSIS 1000 THIRD STREET TILLAMOOK OR 97141 TILLAMOOK 12/31/20 17-0103
WILLAMETTE VALLEY RENAL CENTER 1510 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 90 OREGON CITY OR 97045 CLACKAMAS 12/31/20 17-0062
WOODBURN DIALYSIS 1840 NEWBERG HWY SUITE 140 WOODBURN OR 97071 MARION 12/31/20 17-0048
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